# 121000436403

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
·			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
111211110 Marza NA NAME NA			
W21000002200 Name 111			

Office Use Only



500370012245

97/15/21--01012--020 \*\*150.00

2021 SEP 16 PH 12: 29



July 19, 2021

CHARLES M. LAX, ESQ 28400 NORTHWESTERN HIGHWAY, SECOND FLOOR SOUTHFIELD, MI 48034

SUBJECT: SEAWATCH PROPERTIES, LLC

Ref. Number: W21000102200

We have received your document for SEAWATCH PROPERTIES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name listed in both the Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization is not distinguishable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 921A00016646

James G Harris Regulatory Specialist II

2021 SEP 16 PM 12: 29

### **COVER LETTER**

Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: Beachfront North, LLC		
	sulting Florida Lin	nited Company)
The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Artic Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Li		tion, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other sy" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all correspondence concerning	g this matter to	
Charles M. Lax, Esq.		
(Contact Person)		_
MADDIN HAUSER		
(Firm/Company)	•	_
28400 Northwestern Highway, Second Floor		
(Address)		
Southfield, Michigan 48034		
(City, State and Zip Code)		_
tjgusmano@gmail.com		_
E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual re-	port notifications)	
For further information concerning this mat	tter, please call:	
Charles M. Lax	_at (	827-1877
(Name of Contact Person)	_at (	e) (Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amou dollars and drawn on a bank located in the last S150.00 Filing Fees S155.00 Filing Fees	United States)	processed by this office must be payable in US
(\$25 for Conversion and Certificate of & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	and Certified Co	
Mailing Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street Address:  New Filing Section  Division of Corporations  The Centre of Tallahassee  2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810  Tallahassee, FL 32303

## **Articles of Conversion**

For

#### "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:  SeaWatch Properties, LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
August 27, 2014 on
On
<ol> <li>The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: Beachfront North, LLC</li> </ol>
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 27 day of Jun	NL . 20 21 .
Signature of Authorized Represent	ative of Limited Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representati Printed Name: Thomas J. Gusmano	ve:
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Busin	ness Entity: [See below for required signature(s)]
Signature: Printed Name: Thomas Gosmano	Title: Authorized Agent
	Title:
Signature:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman If Directors or Officers have not been s	
If Florida General Partnership or Lin Signature of one General Partner.	mited Liability Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Lin Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	mited Liability Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	

Articles of Conversion: \$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: \$125.00
Certified Copy: \$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status: \$5.00 (Optional)

2021 SEP 16 PH 12: 29

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	Name: e Limited Liability Company	is:	
Beachfront North,	LLC		
····	(Must contain the words "Limited Lia	bility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - The mailing add		e principal office of the Limi	ted Liability Company is:
Principal Offic	ce Address:	Mailing Address:	
19739 Beechcrest Place		19739 Beechcrest Place	
Estero, Florida 3	3928	Estero, Florida 33928	
·	n an active Florida registration.)		
The name and t	he Florida street address of the Thomas J. Gusmano Na	ne registered agent are:	
The name and t	Thomas J. Gusmano		
The name and t	Thomas J. Gusmano Na 19739 Beechcrest Place		
The name and t	Thomas J. Gusmano Na 19739 Beechcrest Place	P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
The name and t	Thomas J. Gusmano No. 19739 Beechcrest Place Florida street address (I	ame	

(CONTINUED)

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager AMBR	Thomas J. Gusmano, Trustee of the Thomas Joseph Gusmano Revocable Living Trust Agreement dated September 16, 2014
	19739 Beechcrest Place
	Estero, Florida 33928
	2021
	S
	S. 6
	m'' -p
	29
<del></del>	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ARTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE.	
/ / /XK	_

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

Thomas J. Gusmano, Authorized Agent

Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)